Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		RECORDATION FORM PATENTS O	NLY Patent :	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office						
			Attorney Docket No.	<u>134048</u>						
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.										
1.	A. Name of conveying party(ics):		2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies):							
	Masami HIROSE		CLARION CO., LTD. 35-2, Hakusan 5-chome,							
	B. Additional name(s) of conve	eying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo Japan							
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Additional namc(s) & address(e. ∐Yes							
		☐ Merger								
	Security Agreement	Change of Name								
	Other									
	B. Execution Date: October	21, 2007								
4.	This document is being filed together with anew application.									
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 2	9/287,872	B. Patent No.(s)							
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No										
	C. Title of Application: DIGITAL DISC PLAYER									
5.	Name and address of party to who concerning document should be n		6. Total number of applications and pate	ents involved: $\underline{1}$						
	Name: James A. Oliff		7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 1. (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.	5-0461 the total fee						
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGI P.O. Box 3208 Alexandria, VA 2233	:50	Credit any overpayment or charge any deposit account number 15-0461.	vunderpsyment to						
9.	the original document.	belief, the foregoing inform	ntion is true and correct and any attached co	opy is a 'rue copy of						
	James A. Oliff Registration I Randi B. Isaacs Registration	No. 27,075 No. 56,046	Date: <u>December 19, 20</u>	007						
<u> </u>		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •								

PATENT REEL: 020289 FRAME: 0363

			ASSIGNMENT	Γ	б	80014051
		(1) <u>N</u>	Masami HIROSE			<u></u> _
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2)	<u> </u>			
	of Inventor(s)	(3)				<u> </u>
		(4)	<u> </u>			
		paid to ea set over to	In consideration of the sum o ch of the undersigned, each unde o	f one dollar (\$1.00) a ersigned agrees to as:	and other good and visign, and hereby does	alu:ible consideration s assign, transfer and
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) <u>(</u>	Jarion Co., Ltd.			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	• • —	5-2, Hakusan 5-chome, Bunk			
		the entire invention continuati	er designated as the Assignee) and right, title and interest for the Uni , and in all applications for patent ion, international, confirmation, st s, reissues and reexamination certi	ted States of America including any and all abstitute and reissue a ificates that may be gr	as defined in 35 U.S provisional, non-pro- pplication(s), and all	.C. §100, in the visional, divisional, Letters Patent,
(11)	Insert Identification	(11) _	DIGITAL DISC PLAYE	ir		_ -
	such as Title, Case	_				
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney	Docket No. 134048			
			the undersigned has (have) exce	uted an application i	or patent in the Unit	ed States of America
an	Insert Date of	on even d	late herewith or			
(12)	Signing of	(12)	October 21	, 2007		
	Application	on	OCCODED 21	, 2001		
(13)	Alternative	(13) Number	U.S. application Serial	29/287,	872 	
	Identification for filed applications	filed	on September 28,	2007		
applica	Each undersigned agraphications for the invention and patents as the Ass Each undersigned agraphications.	on, and any po ignee may de ees to execut	e all papers necessary in connect	to execute separate : ion with any interfer	assignments in conne ance which may be d	ection with such ectived concerning
applica any applica claims reexam Patents full rig and ag- identifi	I) Each undersigned agrapplications for the inventions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agression or continuation or continuation or continuation or continuation or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agripation a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned aut of the United States resulting to convey the entire intercrees that this assignment is the 6) Each undersigned here.	on, and any prignee may de ees to execut division there in obtaining ces to execut ional Convenied States principled States and rang from said est herein assistanting on his eby grants the	atent(s) issuing thereon, and also em necessary. e all papers necessary in connect of, or any patent or reissue applic evidence and going forward with e all papers and documents and p tion for Protection of Industrial is an all affirmative acts which may	to execute separate to execute separate to with any interference, a such interference, perform any act whice reperty or similar against the necessary to obtain. U.S. Patent and Trace, as Assignee of the ed, and will not execute, as and legal represent. Ce the power to inset	assignments in connection which may be defor the invention, are homeous and the may be necessary in the may be necessary in the mark Office to issue the continuity of the may agreements in the matters.	ection with such lectured concerning and to cooperate with an connection with arm by reissue or the any and all Letters covenants that he ha in conflict herewith, any further
applica any app the Ass claims reexam Patents full rig and ag identifi	I) Each undersigned agrapplications for the inventions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agralication or continuation or continuation or continuation or continuation of the Internation of the Internation of the Internation a grant of a valid Urgin Each undersigned authority of the United States resulting to convey the entire internation that the same assignment is the Each undersigned here that this assignment is the Convey the entire internation that may be necessary attent of this document.	on, and any prignee may de ees to execut in obtaining ces to execut ional Convented States principled States principled States and rang from said est herein assisted on the ey grants they or desirable	atent(s) issuing thereon, and also em necessary. all papers necessary in connect of, or any patent or reissue applic evidence and going forward with all papers and documents and a tion for Protection of Industrial is all affirmative acts which may atent to the Assignee. equests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assigne igned, and that he has not execut in and his beits, successors, assigner e firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Pi	to execute separate to the with any interference to the power to inserts of the United States	assignments in connection and for the invention, as the may be necessary in the may be necessary in the may be necessary in the maintain or confidental Confidential Confident	ection with such lection with such and to cooperate with an connection with arm by reissue or ale any and all Letters covenants that he has an conflict herewith, any further
applica any appliche Asse claims recxam Patents full rig and ag identifi records	I) Each undersigned agrapplications for the inventions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agralication or continuation or continuation or continuation or continuation of the Internation of the Internation of the Internation a grant of a valid Urgin Each undersigned authority of the United States resulting to convey the entire internation that the same assignment is the Each undersigned here that this assignment is the Convey the entire internation that may be necessary attent of this document.	on, and any prignee may de ees to execut in obtaining ces to execut ional Convented States principled States principled States principled States principled States and rang from said est herein assignating on hir eby grants they or desirable uted by the uted by the uted by the tasks.	atent(s) issuing thereon, and also em necessary. all papers necessary in connect of, or any patent or reissue applie evidence and going forward with all papers and documents and a tion for Protection of Industrial is all affirmative acts which may atent to the Assignee. equests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assigne igned, and that he has not execut and his beits, successors, assign firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Firm order to comply with the rule indersigned on the date(s) opposite	to execute separate to with any interference, asuch interference, such interference, such interference, such interference, such interference, such interference and Training and Salaman Training and Salaman Training and Salaman Sal	assignments in connection which may be defor the invention, are homeous and the may be necessary in the may be necessary in the may be necessary in the maintain or confidental of the contine interest, and outer, any agreements interives, any agreements in the maintain on this assignment is Patent and Trademark dename(s).	ection with such lectured concerning and to cooperate with an connection with arm by reissue or the any and all Letters covernants that he has an conflict herewith, any further ark Office for
applica any applica any applica claims recxam Patents full rig and ag identif records	I) Each undersigned agrapplications for the inventions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agratication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agror provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agrination a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned aut of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is 16) Each undersigned her deation that may be necessarution of this document. In witness whereof, exections and patents are contacted as a second contacted agreement.	on, and any prignee may de ees to execut in obtaining ces to execut ional Convences to performated States principles and rang from said set herein assistanting on hir eby grants they or desirable uted by the u	atent(s) issuing thereon, and also em necessary. all papers necessary in connect of, or any patent or reissue applie evidence and going forward with all papers and documents and a tion for Protection of Industrial in all affirmative acts which may atent to the Assignee. equests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assigned gned, and that he has not execut n and his being, successors, assigned in order to comply with the rule indersigned on the date(s) opportunity.	to execute separate to execute separate to with any interference, such interference, perform any act whice troperty or similar against the necessary to obtain U.S. Patent and Trace, as Assignee of the ed, and will not execute the power to insers of the United State.	assignments in connection and for the invention, and may be necessary in the invention of t	ection with such ection with such and to cooperate with an connection with and by reissue or as any and all Letters covenants that he had any further ank Office for
applica any appliche Ass claims recxam Patents full rig and ag identifi records Date Date	I) Each undersigned agrapplications for the inventions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agraction or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agraps or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agrination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned and of the United States resulting to convey the entire interfrees that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned her decition that may be necessar atton of this document. In witness whereof, executed the convey the content of th	on, and any prignee may de ees to execut division there in obtaining ces to execut ional Convenies to performated States priborizes and ring from said est herein assiming on hir eby grants they or desirable uted by the u	atent(s) issuing thereon, and also em necessary. all papers necessary in connect of, or any patent or reissue applications and papers and documents and patent for Protection of Industrial in all affirmative acts which may atent to the Assignee. equests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assigned gened, and that he has not execut n and his beirs, successors, assigned in order to comply with the rule in order to comply with the rule indersigned on the date(s) opportunity in the control of the said Assigned in order to comply with the rule indersigned on the date(s) opportunity in the control of the said Assigned in order to said Assigned in order to comply with the rule indersigned on the date(s) opportunity in the control of the said Assigned in the date(s) opportunity is a said Assigned in the date(s) opportunity in the control of the date(s) opportunity is a said Assigned in the date(s) opportunity in the control of the date(s) opportunity is a said Assigned in the date(s) opportunity in the control of the date(s) opportunity is a said Assigned in the date(s) opportunity in the control of the date(s) opportunity in the control of the date(s) opportunity is a said Assigned in the date(s) opportunity in the control of the date(s) opportunity is a said Assigned in the date of t	to execute separate to execute separate to with any interference, such interference, perform any act whice Property or similar as to be necessary to obtain the necessary to obtain the seasy and the seasy and legal representation the power to insers of the United State. Masam?	assignments in connection and for the invention, and have be necessary in the may be necessary in the may be necessary in the mark Office to issue the entire interest, and out, any agreements intatives. It on this assignment is Patent and Trademark of the man of	ection with such ection with such and to cooperate with an connection with and by reissue or as any and all Letters covenants that he had any further any further ank Office for (SEAL)
applica any applica any applica claims claims recxam Patents full rig and ag identifi records Date Date Date	I) Each undersigned agrapplications for the invention and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agratication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agror provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agrination a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned aut to the United States resulting to onvey the entire interest that this assignment is 16) Each undersigned here that this assignment is 16) Each undersigned here that this assignment. In witness whereof, exect October 21,	on, and any prignee may de ees to execut division there in obtaining ces to execut ional Convenies to performated States priborizes and ring from said est herein assisted on hir eby grants they or desirable uted by the table.	atent(s) issuing thereon, and also em necessary. e all papers necessary in connect of, or any patent or reissue applications and papers and documents and papers and affirmative acts which may atent to the Assignee. equests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assigned papers and that he has not execute and his beirs, successors, assign firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Figure in order to comply with the rule indersigned on the date(s) opposite in the complex of the date of the law of	to execute separate to execute separate to with any interference, such interference, such interference, serform any act whice reperty or similar at the necessary to obtain U.S. Patent and Tracke, as Assignee of the ed, and will not execute and legal represent the the United State of the United State. Masam 7	assignments in connection are the invention of for the invention of the in	ection with such ection with such ection with or connection with or connection with or by reissue or the any and all Letters covernants that he has to conflict herewith, any further ark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL)
applica any applica any applica claims recxam Patents full rig and ag identifi records Date Date Date Coate	I) Each undersigned agrapplications for the inventions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agralication or continuation or dispressions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agraphor provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agrination a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned aut of the United States resulting the convey the entire interrest that this assignment is the 6) Each undersigned here that this assignment is the convey the entire interrest that this assignment is the first that this assignment is the convey that the same are that the convey the entire interrest that this assignment is the first that the same are continued that may be necessarition of this document. In witness whereof, executed the continued that the convey the continued that the convey that the convey the continued that may be necessarition of this document.	on, and any prignee may de ees to execut division there in obtaining ces to execut ional Convenied States principles and ring from said est herein assiming on him eby grants they or desirable uted by the table.	atent(s) issuing thereon, and also em necessary. all papers necessary in connect of, or any patent or reissue applie evidence and going forward with all papers and documents and a tion for Protection of Industrial in all affirmative acts which may atent to the Assignee. equests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assigned gned, and that he has not execut n and his beirs, successors, assigned in order to comply with the rule in order to comply with the rule indersigned on the date(s) opportunity in the control of the signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	to execute separate to execute separate to with any interference, such interference, such interference, perform any act which reperty or similar again to obtain the necessary to obtain the seasy of the ed, and will not execute the power to insers of the United State. Masamī	assignments in connection and for the invention, and have be necessary in the may be necessary in the may be necessary in the mark Office to issue the entire interest, and out, any agreements intatives. It on this assignment is Patent and Trademark of the man of	ection with such ection with such and to cooperate with an connection with and by reissue or as any and all Letters covenants that he had any further any further ank Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
applica any applica any applica claims claims recxam Patents full rig and agr identifi records Date Date Date Date Date	I) Each undersigned agrapplications for the inventions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agractication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agror provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agrination a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned aut to fithe United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is 16) Each undersigned here that this assignment is 16) Each undersigned here cation that may be necessarution of this document. In witness whereof, exect October 21,	on, and any prignee may de ees to execut division there in obtaining ces to execut ional Convenies to performated States principles and ring from said est herein assisteding on hir eby grants they or desirable uted by the table.	atent(s) issuing thereon, and also em necessary. e all papers necessary in connect of, or any patent or reissue applic evidence and going forward with the all papers and documents and p tion for Protection of Industrial i all affirmative acts which may atent to the Assignee. equests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assigne igned, and that he has not execut and his beits, successors, assig e firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, FI in order to comply with the rule indersigned on the date(s) opportunity Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	to execute separate to execute separate to with any interference, such interference, such interference, serform any act whice Property or similar against the necessary to obtain U.S. Patent and Trace, as Assignee of the ed, and will not execute and legal represence the United State of the United State. Masami	assignments in connection are the invention of for the invention of the in	ection with such lection with such lectioned concerning and to cooperate with on connection with on by reissue or lection and all Letters lector and all Letters are conflict herewith, any further ark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
applica amy applica amy applica claims recxam Patents full rig and ag identifi records Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Dat	I) Each undersigned agrapplications for the inventions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agratication or continuation or continuation or continuation or continuation or continuation or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agrantion a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned and of the United States resulting to convey the entire intercess that this assignment is to the Each undersigned her ideation that may be necessarution of this document. In witness whereof, exect October 21,	on, and any prignee may de ees to execut division there in obtaining ces to execut ited States principled States principled States and rang from said est herein assisting on hir eby grants they or desirable uted by the table.	atent(s) issuing thereon, and also em necessary. all papers necessary in connect of, or any patent or reissue applie evidence and going forward with all papers and documents and patent for Protection of Industrial in all affirmative acts which may atent to the Assignee. equests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assignee gned, and that he has not execut n and his beirs, successors, assignee firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Print order to comply with the rule indersigned on the date(s) opportune to the inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	to execute separate to execute separate to with any interference, such interference, perform any act whice reperty or similar against the necessary to obtain the second of the ed, and will not execute a second of the power to inset a of the United State. Masam?	assignments in connection and for the invention, and may be necessary in the invention of t	ection with such ection with such ection with connection with m connection with m by reissue or the any and all Letters ecovenants that he has in conflict herewith, any further ark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
applica any applica any applica claims recxam Patents full rig and ag identifi records Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Dat	I) Each undersigned agrapplications for the inventions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agractication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agror provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agrination a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned aut to fithe United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is 16) Each undersigned here that this assignment is 16) Each undersigned here cation that may be necessarution of this document. In witness whereof, exect October 21,	on, and any prignee may de ees to execut division there in obtaining ces to execut ited States principled States principled States and rang from said est herein assisting on hir eby grants they or desirable uted by the table.	atent(s) issuing thereon, and also em necessary. all papers necessary in connect of, or any patent or reissue applic evidence and going forward with all appers and documents and a tion for Protection of Industrial a in all affirmative acts which may atent to the Assignee. equests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assigne igned, and that he has not execut in and his beits, successors, assig e firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Fi in order to comply with the rule indersigned on the date(s) opport Inventor Signature	to execute separate to execute separate to with any interference, a such interference, such interference, such interference, such interference, such interference, or form any act while Property or similar against the necessary to obtain the necessary to execute the necessary to insert the undersigne the United States of the Unit	assignments in connection which may be defor the invention, are homeous and the invention of the invention o	ection with such ection with such ection with connection with on connection with on by reissue or the any and all Letters covenants that he had on conflict herewith, any further ark Office for (SEAL)
applica any applica any applica claims recxam Patents full rig and ag identifi records Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Dat	I) Each undersigned agrapplications for the inventions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agralication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agrap or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agrination a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned and of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is 16) Each undersigned her ideation that may be necessarition of this document. In witness whereof, exect October 21,	on, and any prignee may de ees to execut division there in obtaining ces to execut ional Convenied States principles and ring from said est herein assimilating on him eby grants they or desirable uted by the table.	atent(s) issuing thereon, and also em necessary. all papers necessary in connect of, or any patent or reissue applic evidence and going forward with all papers and documents and p tion for Protection of Industrial i all affirmative acts which may atent to the Assignee. equests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assigne gned, and that he has not execut and his beirs, successors, assig e firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Pi in order to comply with the rule undersigned on the date(s) oppo Inventor Signature	to execute separate to execute any interference, such interference, perform any act whice reperty or similar against the necessary to obtain U.S. Patent and Trace, as Assignee of the ed, and will not execute the power to inserts of the United State. Masam?	assignments in connection are the invention are the invention are the may be necessary in the may be necessary in the may be necessary in the invention of the	ection with such ection with such ection declared concerning and to cooperate with an connection with any reissue or the any and all Letters ecoverants that he has any further ark Office for (SEAL)
applica any applica any applica claims recxam Patents full rig and ag identifi records Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Dat	I) Each undersigned agrapplications for the invention and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agrabication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agror provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agrination a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned aut of the United States resulting the to convey the entire interverses that this assignment is t 6) Each undersigned her decition that may be necessariation of this document. In witness whereof, exect October 21, This assignment should prove the nit should be signed.	on, and any prignee may de ees to execut division there in obtaining ces to execut ional Convenied States principled Sta	atent(s) issuing thereon, and also em necessary. all papers necessary in connect of, or any patent or reissue applie evidence and going forward with all papers and documents and a tion for Protection of Industrial in all affirmative acts which may atent to the Assignee. equests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assigne igned, and that he has not execut n and his beirs, successors, assig a firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Primin order to comply with the rule in order to comply with the rule indersigned on the date(s) opposite in a control of the inventor Signature	to execute separate to execute separate to with any interference, such interference, perform any act whice the property or similar against the necessary to obtain the second of the ed, and will not execute and legal represent the power to inset a of the United State. Masamī	assignments in connection are the invention are the invention are the may be necessary in the may be necessary in the may be necessary in the invention of the	ection with such ection with such ection with connection with m connection with m by reissue or he any and all Letters covenants that he ha in conflict herewith, any further ark Office for (SEAL)
applica any applica any applica claims recxam Patents full rig and ag identifi records Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Dat	I) Each undersigned agrapplications for the inventions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agralication or continuation of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agrantion a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned and of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is being the first of the undersigned her ideation that may be necessarition of this document. In witness whereof, exect October 21,	on, and any prignee may de ees to execut division there in obtaining ces to execut ional Convenied States principled States and ring from said est herein assimilating on his ey grants the yor desirable uted by the table of	atent(s) issuing thereon, and also em necessary. all papers necessary in connect of, or any patent or reissue applic evidence and going forward with all appers and documents and p tion for Protection of Industrial i all affirmative acts which may atent to the Assignee. equests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assigne gned, and that he has not execut and his beirs, successors, assig e firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Pr in order to comply with the rule undersigned on the date(s) opport Inventor Signature	to execute separate to execute separate to with any interference, such interference, such interference, such interference, such interference, such interference, such and such and Trace, as Assignee of the et, and will not execute the power to insert of the United State. MASAMT if within the U.S.A. if within the U.S.A. The Committee of the Green to the United State.	assignments in connection are the invention are the invention are the may be necessary in the may be necessary in the may be necessary in the invention of the	ection with such ection with such ection declared concerning and to cooperate with on connection with on by reissue or the any and all Letters covenants that he ha in conflict herewith, any further ark Office for (SEAL) Outside the U.S.A.

RECORDED: 12/19/2007

REEL: 020289 FRAME: 0364